503153010 01/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY BEING ASSIGNED TO USSN 11/180,820. previously recorded on Reel 034737 Frame 0264. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN/TO INVENTION FOR SURGICAL CLIP APPLICATOR & APPARATUS INCLUDING THE SAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLAN SALAS	07/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE	
City:	MAPLE GROVE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14594682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: prader@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87512-917491

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATHAN S. CASSELL

SIGNATURE: /Nathan S. Cassell/

DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=NTC_RECORDATION_SALAS-BOSTON-SCIENTIFIC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034826 FRAME: 0378

EPAS ID: PAT3199623

503153010

source=2015-01-16_Recordation_CoverSheet_SALAS-BOSTON-SCIENTIFIC#page1.tif source=Parent_Assignment_Salas-Boston-Scientific#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034826 FRAME: 0379



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 19, 2015

PTAS

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 1400 WEWATTA STREET SUITE 600 DENVER, CO 80202

503139892

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/16/2015 REEL/FRAME: 034737/0264

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 87512-917491

ASSIGNOR:

SALAS, ALLAN DOC DATE: 07/11/2005

ASSIGNEE:

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

ONE SCIMED PLACE

MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55311

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11180820 FILING DATE: 07/13/2005
PATENT NUMBER: 8945151 ISSUE DATE: 02/03/2015
TITLE: SURGICAL CLIP APPLICATOR AND APPARATUS INCLUDING THE SAME

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3186503

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLAN SALAS	07/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE	
City:	MAPLE GROVE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11180820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: prader@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87512-917491
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN S. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan S. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT_SALAS_841604#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034826 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Allan Salas, residing at 6718 Menlo Court, Pleasanton, California 94588 (the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a new and useful Surgical Clip Applicator and Apparatus Including the Same; and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principle place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America including any and all priority rights arising under International Treaty and/or Convention covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby agree that I will, at the request of Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned do hereby authorize and empower Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of HENRICKS, SLAVIN & HOLMES LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office and the patent offices of all countries and regions foreign to the United States of America.

Ludat Salid Signature Print Name: Linda F. Salcid

PATENT REEL: 034826 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 01/27/2015